



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3344/2025 and CRL.M.A. 30513/2025**

ABDUL WAHID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Murukutla, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes,
returnable on 12.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

kd