



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3344/2025**

ABDUL WAHID

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:50PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sr