



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3344/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30513/2025**

ABDUL WAHID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Shukla, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 14th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hb